LRBa0276/1 ARG:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 141

March 28, 2005 - Offered by Representatives Suder and Musser.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete "stationed" and substitute "residing".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 7: delete "on active duty".
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 8: delete "or (e)".
- **4.** Page 2, line 10: delete "stationed" and substitute "residing".
- 6 **5.** Page 2, line 11: delete "on active duty".
- 7 **6.** Page 3, line 11: delete that line and substitute:
- 8 "Section 5m. 125.085 (1) (d) of the statutes is created to read:".
- 9 **7.** Page 3, line 15: delete that line and substitute "if presented with another
- 10 form of identification or documentation demonstrating that the person's residence
- is in this state.".

1 **8.** Page 3, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.

2 (END)